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Entity#: 177807

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT

Original Filing Date: 11/16/1939

Location: COLUMBUS

Business Name: GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF CENTRAL OHIO, INC.
Status: Active

Exp. Date: 05/28/2029

Agent/Registrant Information

RYAN BURGESS

671 S HIGH ST STE 800
COLUMBUS OH 43206
05/28/2024

Active

Filings

Filing Type

DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
MISCELLANEOUS FILING
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Date of Filing

11/16/1939
06/18/1958
06/17/1964
04/12/1967
08/04/1976
09/20/1985
10/11/1985
05/31/1990
02/28/1995
03/07/1995
11/20/1995

Document ID
C083_0513
B052_1660
B361_2039
B501_0268
E179_0980
000000137896
F761_0730
G871_0384
000000137897
5096_0630

5331_0592
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MISCELLANEOUS FILING

MISCELLANEOUS FILING

MISCELLANEOUS FILING

CONVERSION DEFAULT

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME RENEWAL
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
MERGER/DOMESTIC

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME RENEWAL

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME RENEWAL

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
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11/20/1995
11/20/1995
11/20/1995
01/01/0001
09/27/1999
07/28/2000
08/17/2000
12/20/2000
12/20/2000
09/04/2002
07/09/2004
04/18/2005
08/18/2005
09/23/2005
09/23/2005
09/23/2005
09/23/2005
09/23/2005
04/23/2009
05/24/2010
09/24/2010
10/01/2010
12/28/2010
01/04/2011
02/22/2012
06/11/2014
09/03/2015
12/08/2015
02/20/2017
06/18/2019
09/05/2019
08/07/2020
11/23/2020

5331_0596
5331_0599

111111111111
000000137898
199927000994
200021201627
200025501156
200103002592
200103002594
200224701772
200419401434
200510865280
200523021714
200526601712
200526601714
200526601716
200526601718
200526902194
200911301498
201014408111
201026727692
201027700637
201100301137
201100701134
201205400036
201416200834
201524600196
201534201190
201704502776
201916901302
201924800924
202022000376
202032803342
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TRADE NAME RENEWAL 12/07/2021 202134102938
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE 05/23/2024 202414403538
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT 05/28/2024 202414902044

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name Effective Date

THE COLUMBUS GOODWILL INDUSTRIES 04/12/1967

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the

Secretary of State at Columbus,
Ohio this 10th of March, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State

ot L2
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Entity#: 648159

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT
Original Filing Date: 01/28/1985

Location: COLUMBUS

Business Name: NEW DIRECTIONS CAREER CENTER
Status: Active

Exp. Date: 02/07/2028

Agent/Registrant Information

CELESTE GAMBLE

2760 AIRPORT DRIVE SUITE 125
COLUMBUS OH 43219
02/07/2023

Active

Filings

Filing Type

DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT
MISCELLANEOUS FILING
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

Page 1 of 2

Date of Filing

01/28/1985
01/25/1988
10/26/1992
12/03/1992
08/04/1997
12/03/1997
08/05/2002
08/28/2002
04/14/2005
06/04/2009
02/03/2014

Document ID
F600_1693
G334_0376
000000372842
H487_1714
000000372843
6154_0355
200221719589
200224002786
200511200214
200915500516
201403400081
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DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT 05/19/2014 201413902011
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 01/18/2019 201901800110
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE 05/08/2019 201912801964
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT 02/07/2023 202303803434

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name Effective Date

THE CENTER FOR NEW DIRECTIONS 04/14/2005

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

1, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of State at Columbus,
Ohio this 10th of March, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State

L L2
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Entity#: 224505

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT
Original Filing Date: 06/30/1951

Location: COLUMBUS

Business Name: UNITED WAY OF CENTRAL OHIO, INC.
Status: Active

Exp. Date: 06/17/2025

Agent/Registrant Information

ACME AGENT, INC.
41 S. HIGH ST., STE. 2800
COLUMBUS OH 43215

01/26/2011

Active

Filings
Filing Type Date of Filing Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT 06/30/1951 C230_1294
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE 07/31/1958 B058_1639
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE 09/01/1965 B421_0595
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE 08/13/1970 B694_0128
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 06/09/1972 B811_0071
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE 08/15/1977 E307_1419
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 12/20/1985 000000147007
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 08/17/1987 000000147008
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE 12/17/1987 000000147009
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT 03/21/1990 G829 0572
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT 03/21/1990 G829 0572
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MISCELLANEOQOUS FILING 03/21/1990 G829 0579
MISCELLANEOQOUS FILING 02/13/1991 H112_1140
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE 11/01/1994 4304 0114
TRADE NAME RENEWAL 12/19/1994 5019_1251
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING 03/12/1999 199906400999
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 08/20/1999 199923301710
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE 09/22/1999 199930201042
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 04/27/2001 200112000418
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING 08/14/2002 200222700722
TRADE NAME RENEWAL 12/06/2004 200434903834
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 12/27/2005 200536169704
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE 04/27/2006 200611722854
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT 05/08/2006 200612902832
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 01/10/2011 201101046324
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE 01/26/2011 201102700418
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING 08/13/2015 201522601628
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 09/25/2015 201526800096
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE 09/29/2015 201527203362
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING 07/01/2016 201618302380
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 05/28/2020 202014900142
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE 06/17/2020 202016901064
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 02/17/2025 202504800082

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name Effective Date

UNITED APPEALS OF FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO, INC. 06/09/1972
UNITED WAY OF FRANKLIN COUNTY, INC. 04/27/2001
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

1, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of State at Columbus,
Ohio this 10th of March, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State

T L2
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