

**Entity#:** 177807

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT

**Original Filing Date:** 11/16/1939

Location: COLUMBUS

**Business Name:** GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF CENTRAL OHIO, INC.

Status: Active

**Exp. Date:** 05/28/2029

# **Agent/Registrant Information**

RYAN BURGESS 671 S HIGH ST STE 800 COLUMBUS OH 43206 05/28/2024 Active

# **Filings**

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT	11/16/1939	C083_0513
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	06/18/1958	B052_1660
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	06/17/1964	B361_2039
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	04/12/1967	B501_0268
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	08/04/1976	E179_0980
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	09/20/1985	000000137896
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	10/11/1985	F761_0730
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	05/31/1990	G871_0384
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	02/28/1995	000000137897
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	03/07/1995	5096_0630
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	11/20/1995	5331_0592



MISCELLANEOUS FILING	11/20/1995	5331_0596
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	11/20/1995	5331_0599
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	11/20/1995	11111111111
CONVERSION DEFAULT	01/01/0001	000000137898
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	09/27/1999	199927000994
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	07/28/2000	200021201627
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	08/17/2000	200025501156
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	12/20/2000	200103002592
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	12/20/2000	200103002594
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	09/04/2002	200224701772
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	07/09/2004	200419401434
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	04/18/2005	200510865280
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE	08/18/2005	200523021714
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	09/23/2005	200526601712
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	09/23/2005	200526601714
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	09/23/2005	200526601716
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	09/23/2005	200526601718
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	09/23/2005	200526902194
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	04/23/2009	200911301498
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	05/24/2010	201014408111
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE	09/24/2010	201026727692
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	10/01/2010	201027700637
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	12/28/2010	201100301137
MERGER/DOMESTIC	01/04/2011	201100701134
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	02/22/2012	201205400036
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	06/11/2014	201416200834
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	09/03/2015	201524600196
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	12/08/2015	201534201190
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	02/20/2017	201704502776
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	06/18/2019	201916901302
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	09/05/2019	201924800924
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	08/07/2020	202022000376
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	11/23/2020	202032803342



TRADE NAME RENEWAL	12/07/2021	202134102938
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	05/23/2024	202414403538
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	05/28/2024	202414902044

### **Prior Business Names**

Prior Business Name	Effective Date
THE COLUMBUS GOODWILL INDUSTRIES	04/12/1967

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 10th of March, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State

Fred Johne



**Entity#:** 648159

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT

Original Filing Date: 01/28/1985

Location: COLUMBUS

Business Name: NEW DIRECTIONS CAREER CENTER

Status: Active

**Exp. Date:** 02/07/2028

# **Agent/Registrant Information**

CELESTE GAMBLE 2760 AIRPORT DRIVE SUITE 125 COLUMBUS OH 43219 02/07/2023 Active

## **Filings**

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT	01/28/1985	F600_1693
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	01/25/1988	G334_0376
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	10/26/1992	000000372842
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	12/03/1992	H487_1714
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	08/04/1997	000000372843
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	12/03/1997	6154_0355
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	08/05/2002	200221719589
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	08/28/2002	200224002786
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	04/14/2005	200511200214
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	06/04/2009	200915500516
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	02/03/2014	201403400081



DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	05/19/2014	201413902011
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	01/18/2019	201901800110
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	05/08/2019	201912801964
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	02/07/2023	202303803434

#### **Prior Business Names**

Prior Business Name	Effective Date
THE CENTER FOR NEW DIRECTIONS	04/14/2005

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 10th of March, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State

Touch of these



**Entity#:** 224505

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT

Original Filing Date: 06/30/1951

Location: COLUMBUS

Business Name: UNITED WAY OF CENTRAL OHIO, INC.

Status: Active

**Exp. Date:** 06/17/2025

# **Agent/Registrant Information**

ACME AGENT, INC. 41 S. HIGH ST., STE. 2800 COLUMBUS OH 43215 01/26/2011 Active

## **Filings**

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT	06/30/1951	C230_1294
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	07/31/1958	B058_1639
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	09/01/1965	B421_0595
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	08/13/1970	B694_0128
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	06/09/1972	B811_0071
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	08/15/1977	E307_1419
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	12/20/1985	000000147007
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	08/17/1987	000000147008
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE	12/17/1987	000000147009
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	03/21/1990	G829_0572
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	03/21/1990	G829_0572



MISCELLANEOUS FILING	03/21/1990	G829_0579
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	02/13/1991	H112_1140
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	11/01/1994	4304_0114
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	12/19/1994	5019_1251
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	03/12/1999	199906400999
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	08/20/1999	199923301710
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	09/22/1999	199930201042
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	04/27/2001	200112000418
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	08/14/2002	200222700722
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	12/06/2004	200434903834
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	12/27/2005	200536169704
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE	04/27/2006	200611722854
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	05/08/2006	200612902832
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	01/10/2011	201101046324
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	01/26/2011	201102700418
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	08/13/2015	201522601628
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	09/25/2015	201526800096
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	09/29/2015	201527203362
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	07/01/2016	201618302380
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	05/28/2020	202014900142
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	06/17/2020	202016901064
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	02/17/2025	202504800082

# **Prior Business Names**

Prior Business Name	Effective Date
UNITED APPEALS OF FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO, INC.	06/09/1972
UNITED WAY OF FRANKLIN COUNTY, INC.	04/27/2001



#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 10th of March, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State